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STATE OF IDAHO 
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURC S 

Notice of Change in Water Right Ownership 

1. List the numbers of all water rights and/or adjudication claim records to be changed. If you only acquired a portion of the water right 
or adjudication claim, check "Yes" in the "Split?" column. If the water right is leased to the Water Supply Bank, check "Yes". If you 
are not sure if the water right is leased to the Water Supply Bank, see #6 of the instructions. 

Water Right/Claim No. Split? 
Leased to Water 

Water Right/Claim No. Split? Leased to Water 
Supply Bank? Su I Bank? 

b - 3 o~ i Yes 0 Yes 0 Yes 0 Yes 0 
Yes 0 Yes 0 Yes 0 Yes D 
Yes 0 Yes Yes 0 Yes 0 
Yes D Yes Yes 0 Yes 0 
Yes D Yes Yes 0 Yes D 

2. Previous Owner's Name: l!i1L 
3. New Owner(s)/Claimant(s): 

~ncrp;Jted z;e conveyanc ocument 6, Name connector 0 and D or D and/or 

Ma iTngtfre~ th \ . t City aww4
L ~ :1£!) zft fl rl f 

;l 1>£ - 3 fi-3 ·- I '}-O 3 ~'&- ii tlJ. /.L!J1k 
Telephone Email 

4. If the water rights and/or adjudication claims were split, how did the division occur? rv ft. 
0 The water rights or claims were divided as specifically identified in a deed, contract, or other conveyance document. 
D The water rights or claims were divided proportionately based on the portion of their place(s) ofuse acquired by the new owner. 

5. Date you acquired the water rights and/or claims listed above:~ ~ J 1 .6 0 IJ J. JI~~ ~;:../ 
6. If the water right is leased to the Water Supply Bank changing ownership of a water right will reassign to t~w owner any Water 

Supply Bank leases associated with the water right. Payment of revenue generated from any rental of a leased water right requires a 
completed IRS Form W-9 for payment to be issued to an owner. A new owner for a water right under lease shall supply a W-9. Water 
rights with multiple owners must specify a designated lessor, using a completed Lessor Designation form. Beginning in the calendar 
year following an acknowledged change in water right ownership, compensation for any rental will go to the new owner(s). 

7. This ~rm must be signed and submitted with the following REQUIRED items: 

!Y' A copy of the conveyance document - wan-anty deed 9!'itclaim deed, court decree contract of sale, etc. The conveyance 
;locument must include a legal description of the property or' description of the water right(s) if no land is conveyed. 

[g" Plat map, survey map or aerial photograph which clearly shows the place of use and point of diversion for e~cl1 water ~h.t __ n 
¢ /or claim listed above (if necessary to clarify division of water rights or complex property descriptions). ~ ~ f\Dt/)L - ( t1'!J!J!. 

[l(F iHng.Jee (see instructions for further explanation): o 
~ $25 per undi~ided wa~er right. /...-Q&IL+IPtJ ..- 1/JJ1r1' l ~ 
o $100 per splzt water nght. iJl 1 •• olln I o/t.{...t( 
o No fee is required for pending adjudication claims. vO ~ & 

0 If water right(s) are leased to the Water Supply Bank AND there are multiple owners a Lessor Designation fonn is required. 
0 If water right(s) are leased to the Water Supply Bank, the individual owner or designated lessor must complete, sign and submit an 

-~S FormS'R1 )/V~~ ~ /JU1l ~ 
8. Signature: 

Signature of new o~erfclaimant Title, ifappl!cable 

Signature: 

For JDWR Office 

Receipted by ~1..¥~..L---- Receipt No. (.\o1tJ~ {) 
If yes, forward to the State Office for proce~ 

Approvod by Proo""" by r 

Date 

b /Jq_/ :J, 011 
Date I. 

Receipt Amt. 2.5 
W-9 received? Yes 0 No 0 
Date &-2 J-,,2o;26 



'. 

IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES 
Proof Report 

7/6/2016 

Water Right 63-30968 

Owner Type 
Current Owner 

Name and Address 
KENNETH L PURSLEY 
6330 PIERCE PARK LN 
BOISE, ID 83703 
(208)853-3310 

Priority Date: 1/1/1950 
Basis: Decreed 
Status: Active 

Source 
GROUND WATER 

Tributary 

Beneficial Use 
STOCKWATER 
DOMESTIC 

From 
01/01 
01/01 

To 
12/31 
12/31 

Diversion Rate 
0.010 CFS 
0.080 CFS 
0.090 CFS 

Volume 

Total Diversion 

Source and Point{s} of Diversion 
GROUND WATER NESW Sec. 18, Twp 04N, Age 02E, ADA County 

Place Of Use 
STOCKWATER within ADA Count 

NE NW SW SE 
Tw Sec NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE 

18 x 
,. 

DOMESTIC within ADA Count 
NE NW SW SE 

Sec NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE 
18 x 

Conditions of Approval: 
1. X02 Stockwater use is for 12 horses. 
2. PARCEL NOS. S0618314976 AND S0618315102. 
3. X01 Domestic use is for 2 homes. 
4. N11 The quantity of water decreea for this water right is not a determination of historical 

beneficial use. 
5. C18 This partial decree is subject to such general provisions necessary for the definition of 

the rights or for the efficient administration of the water rights as may be ultimately 
determined by the Court at a point in time no later than the entry of a final unified 
decree. Section 42-1412(6), Idaho Code. 

Combined Use Limits 
N/A 

Page 1of2 

Totals 

Totals 

• 
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U.S. Department of State 

REPORT OF DEATH OF A U.S. CITIZEN OR U.S. NON-CITIZEN NATIONAL ABROAD 

Brasilia. Brazil 
Post 

10·26-2015 
Date of Issue f/n1i1-dd-yj;y) 

SSA No. .-,,-

Name in full K,e_n.!let~ ~!o:yd Pu_~s!t!Y 

Date (mm-dd-yyy;~ and Place ofBinh ~4-04-1940 Idaho United Scates Of America 

Evidence of U.S. Citizenship ___ R_eg1;1_l_ar Passp()rt #492736632_ l~sue~ ()_n JV!ay I ~-.__2~ 12 

Address in U.S.A. 117 N Locust St Boise. Idaho United States Of America 
·· --- - -- · -·-···- -·-·-

Pennanent or Temporary Address Abroad 

Date of death Oct 
· Monih 

. . . . . . . . ·- -· . 

16 
I-lour 

Place of death Marie River. Zona Rural _S!I() Gabriel Da Cachoeira, AM ---- •um~r itiiii sir..;c, ur 1 losrfralilio1cl -- di)· 
Cause of death Acute My()Cardin) .. l_n.~arction.'. C:oronary _In. u flicit!~_C}" _ __ _____ __ . __ _ . __ . 

lndudmg nu1hori1y lbr statement - if ph}si ~ian. include full name and ofticial title. if anr 

according to [)r:.~11tonio J()rge S()U.Zll da ~ilvll~.CRM}~~-21J\M . 

Disposition of the remains Clove_rdale C~~e_t_ery. Boise - ID'. l!~t\ 

Local law governing disintennent of remains provides that NIA 

Disposition of the effects _ _In~_erred J\:t _C:_\o_ver~ale C:e.111etel)' '. .8.()~~e._ l<l!lho 

Person or official responsible for custody of effects and accounting therefore 
Elizabt!th Pursler 

Traveling/residing abroad with relatives or friends as follows: 
NAME ADDRESS 

Patrick March 

Informed by telegram or telephone 
NA.VIE ADDRESS 

Elizabeth Pursley 
:: :~~iiY~rs:1~Y. ::: ·: 

117 . Locu ' t t lloise. ID USA 83712 
401. N Whit.:hea(i's t Boise. ro ·usA 83103" .. 

Copy of this report sent to: 
NAME 

Elizabeth Pursley 
.. .. : : ~c:il ~~~)~r . -. 

ADDRESS 

117 N Locust St Boise. ID L'SA 83712 
--- ~:::~01 s 'N "wflitehead St B~i~:~ ! ID USA-83763 

Notification or copy sent to Federal Agencies: SSA x VA ~ CSC Other 

Brazil 
"11unll) 

75 

2015 
v-.;ru. 

DATE (111111-dti-Y.WYJ 
NOTIFIED 

10/2212015 
Jo/221201-5--

DA TE fmm-dti-_V))':.J 
SENT 

10/2612015 
- - , oi26/2015--

The original copy of this document and infonnation concerning the effects a1e being placed in the pennanent tiles of the 
U.S. Department of State. Washington, DC 20520. 

, 
Remarks: ' 1 

U.S_._ pa~~~i:! .n_umber 49~736632 .~s~-~~-~ ()11 May 16~ ~o q \Ylls_c_~f1~_".l[e~ and returned to El i7.ab~p Put/fe . . . . . . 
(('<))1fimlc on ~,.,;r c irnecL'Ssary.J 

[SEAL] 

DS-2060 (formerlyOF-1801 
11-20t2 

Jonathan Mennis-Cava 
ACS Chief 

_..,,,,,." ' 
-/ / -- -

Signa~r~ on ~II copi.: 

of the United States of America. 

For Addilional Certili"d Copies. sec hnp·/11mycl s101~!lli'JH~Wl.O!litglfaq ,,,q hunl 



Title One 
a title & escrow co. 

PROPERTY INFORMATION 

Date: 
2/8/2019 

Prepared By: 
lltleOne Customer Service 

Property Address: 

7193 N Pierce Park Ln Boise 83714 

Parcel Number: 

50618314978 

Wannest Regards, 

The TitleOne Team 

TltleOne Corporation 

www.lltleOneCorp.com 

Dlaclalmer 

'·" 

Any property lnfonnetlon contained in this email ls subject to the follaMng: lhla report Is based on a search of our beet Indexes of the county records. 
Thia Is not a tlUe or OM*ahlp niport and no axamlnatlon of the tltle to Iha property desafbed has been made. For this reason, no llablllty beyond the 

amount paid for this report Is 1198Umed hereunder, and the company la not responsible beyond Iha amount paid for any enora and omlsalons contained 
herein. 
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When Recorded Return To: 
Givens Pursley, LLP 
2n North 6" Street 
Suite200 
Boise, Idaho 83702 

Attn: Kenneth L. Pursley, Esq. 

RECORDED - REOUES T Of 
AO~ CCJUNTV RECORDER 0~6, ~U{ 

i . OAV IO NAVARRO "l"\\\..'C. - • 
r. ir:·. rn ." '·10 ' FEE . 

·20D2JN26 PM ~=37 I 02072232 

QUITCLAIM DEED 

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, Kenneth L. Pursley, a married man as his sole and 
separate property, the Grantor, whose address is c/o Givens Pursley, LLP, 277 North 6th 
Street, Suite 200, Boise, Idaho 83702, does hereby convey, release, remise and forever 
quit claim an undivided 50% of Grantors' right, title and interest in and to the real property 
hereinafter described, unto Marcia D. Pursley, a single woman, the Grantee, whose 
address is c/o Givens Pursley, LLP, 277 North 6th Street, Suite 200, Boise, Idaho 83702, 
the following described premises, to wit: 

(See Exhibit A Attached) 

together with its appurtenances. 

IN WITNESS WHERl;_OF, the undersigned have caused their names to be 
hereunto subscribed this~day of June 2002. 

Quitclaim Deed- (Ken-Marcia Parcel 5) 
S:\Clients\1999111\Qultclaim Deed (Ken-Marcia Parcel 5).doc 



) 

State of Idaho ) 
) SS. 

County of Ada ) 

On t~i~ay of June, in the year of 2002, before me, a Notary Public in and 
for said State, personally appeared Kenneth L. Pursley, known or identified to me to be 
the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to 
me that he executed the same. 

Quitclaim Deed- (Ken-Marcia Parcel 5) 
S:\Cllents\1999\11\Quitclaim Deed (Ken-Marcia Parcel 5).doc 
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Leg.I(. ;·~·--r•u II 'HU• .. liy 
it.A"' • •• . ... .... ... . 

F ••••H'"1• · ·'' Or4,. "tit " . · t • ,."" 
~' ,rl!l•l11,h,\ 

• .. I 11 I'. I ~. 

Pa • S ""••••H· U •.1 . _. ,,, •'tlh ~ 

EXHIBIT A 
Parcel 5 

ri1u,,11,., I 

.,, ·• f land located in a portion of the Northeast 1/4 of the Southwest 1/4 of Section 18, 
Township 4 North, Range 2 East of the Boise Meridian, Ada County, Idaho. more particularly 
described as follows: 

Commencing at the SotJth 1/4 comer of said Section 18; thence North 00°29'45" West a distance 
of 1312.19 feet along the Easterly line of the Southwest 1/4 of said Section 18 to the Southeast 
comer of the Northeast 1/4 of the Southwest 1/4 of said Section 18; thence South 89°45'45~ West 
a distance of 936.76 .feet along the Southeriy line of the Northeast 1/4 of the Southwest 1/4 of said 
Section 18; thence leaving said Southerly line North 001132'16" West a cilstance of 1B.7 4 feet to a 
point on the Northerly right-of-way line of North Pierce Park Lane cf a certain Instrument No. 
101097285, recorded 9/21/01, Ada County Records, said point being the REAL POINT OF 
BEGINNING: 
thence South 68°27'13" West a distance of 286.26 feet along said Northerly right-of-way line: 
thence leaving said Northerly right-of-way line North 27018'04" West a distance of 150.44 feet: 
thenoe North 60°16'44" East a dletence of 36.23 fest; thence North 69°45141" East a distance of 
128.27 feet, 1hence North 00°29'09" West a distance of 53.41 feet; thence North 89°45'41" East a 
distance of 67.39 feet; thence North 23°33'39" West a distance of 82.22 feet; thence South 
89°46'41" West a distance ot 235.09 feet: thence North 00°20'30" West a distance of 50.95 feet; 
thence North 09°31 '48" East a cfistance of 99.76 feet; thence North 36°26'43" East a distance of 
35.51 feet; thence North 00°29'11" West a distance of 469.74 feet: thence North 88°32'40" East a 
distance of 316.33 feet; thence South 09°32'12" West a distance of 204.19 feet: thence South 
34°14'30" East a distance of 139.86 feet: thence South 04"39'54" East a distance af 124.89 feet; 
thence South 34°02'45" West a distance of 213.86 feet; thence South 23°33'39" East a distance of 
257.90 feet; thence South 00°32'16" East a distance of 54.77 feet to the REAL POINT OF 
BEGINNING. 

Said parcel contains 267,480 square feet or 6.14 acres, more or less. 

End of Description. 

Quitclaim Deed- (Ken-Marcia Parcel 5) 
S:\Cllents\1999\11\Qullclaim Deed (Ken-Marcia Parcel 5).doc 
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Ada County Property Profile Information 

Parcel ID: 50618314978 

Property Addr: 7193 N Pierce Park Ln 

Boise, ID 83714 - 7608 

Property Type: Residential 

Owner 
Information 

Owner Name: Pursley, Marcia D 

Second Owner: 

Mall Addr: 7193 N Pierce Park Ln 

Boise ID 83714 - 7608 

Assessor 
Information 

Legal Dase: PAR #4978 OF NE4SW4 SEC 18 4N 2E 
PARCEL B R/S 5632 #314977-S 

Subd1vlslon:4n 2e 18 

Lot/Block: 

Twn/Rng/Sec: 04N I 02E / 18 

Acras:6.14 

lmgatlon Dist: 

Tax Coda Area: 01-44 

2018 Lavy Rate: 0.0152 

Zoning: City of Boise-R-1A 

Homeowner $100,000.00 
Exemption: 

Ti tleOne 
a till~ & ~~crow co. 

Treasurer Information 
Yaar.2016 

Yaar:2017 

Yaar.2018 

Assessor Categories 
Year Cat. Description 

Tax: $5,637.30 

Tax: $5,774.66 

Tax: $5,905.96 

Acres 

2018 410 RESIMPROVEMENT 

Value 

$281,400.00 

2018 200 RES LOT OR TRACT 6.14 $206,700.00 

Totals: 6.14 $488, 100.00 

Land lnformatio/ 
RasldenUal Acres:~ 

rnost a.II 0 . 
F otrf h d) 'Pt2-!>+tt.\-t.. - r.o+ '\t-t-'jti-1-eP, 

Water Source: 

View: 

Topography: 

Commercial 
Acres: 

Sawer: 

Water Influence: 

Racraauon: 

Residential Characteristics 

Main Floor: 3,212 DackSqFt: 140 

Lower Floor: Lower Floor Unfln: 

Upper Floor: P&UoSqFt: 

AtucFln: Atuc Untln: 

Basement: 208 Basement Untln: 488 

Total SqFt: 3,908 Total Unfln: 488 

Transfer Information 

Loan Data: 1/29/2013 Loan Amt: $236,000.00 

Loan Type: Finance Type: 

Other Acres: Streat: 

Sldawalks: No 

Comar: No 

Curbs and Gutters: No 

UUlltlas: 

Bedrooms: 3 Fl replace: 2 

Bathrooms: 3.75 Garage SqFt: 1,720 

Patio Covarac:I: No PoolSqFt: 

YaarBullt: 1965 Porch SqFt: 

Remodeled: 1980 Heating: Yes 

AC: Yes 

Doc Num: 0113010790 Doc Type: Trust Deed-
Deed of Trust 

Lender: DL EVANS BANK 



) 

) 

Rec. Date: 4/1/1978 8ale Price: $240,000.00 Doc Num: Doc Type: Grant Deed 

Owner: PURSLEY, MARCIA D Grantor: OWNER NAME UNAVAILABLE 

Orfg. Loan Tttle Co: 
Amt: 

Finance Type: Loan Type~ Lender: 

Sentry Dynamics, Inc. and its customers make no representations, warranties or conditions, express or lmplled, as to the accuracy or 
completeness of Information contained In this report. 



blic Prcpe,t) S1, tern (Production 11 ,0) -- Current Year Parcel Value, are Subject to Change - (Public Propc,11 Search [PT2z6F)) 
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R2039250545 

S0618244592 

S0618244601 

S0618244611 

S0618244621 

S0618314971 

R7334180730 

S0618314971 

R1013008021 

R7334180730 

R7406210300 

Suspend, P1 PURSUIT01 

Active R7200810260 

Active S1221438400 
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Active R3616540065 
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S ::a! .!!JI..: 
.- "amel r All 
r Address [=. !iii: Name 

r Parcel II 12il19 ] PURSLEY FA 

Name 

PURSLEY FAMILY TRUST HH LL 

PURSLEY FAMILY TRUST HH LL 

PU RSLEY FAMILY TRUST HH LL 

PURSLEY FAMILY TRUST HH LL 

PURSLEY FAM!l Y TRUST HH LL 

PURSLEY FAMILY TRUST HH LL 

PURSLEY FAMILY TRUST HH LL 

PURSLEY KENNETH L 117 

PURSLEY MARCIA 0 7237 

PURSLEY MARCIA 0 7399 

PURSLEY MARCIA 0 7387 

PURSLEY MARCIA 0 7493 

PURSLEY MARCIA O 7301 

PURSLEY MARCIA 0 -PURSLEY MAR IA 0 7225 

PURSLEY MERLIN E 4017 

PURSLEY SARA 0 7301 

PURSLEY SEAN TRUST 7/17/2014 327 

PURSLEY SUSAN EA 4017 

PURSUIT INC 6151 

PURSUIT THE 6151 

PURTA MICHAEL ANTHONY 3499 

PURVES DAGMAR TRUSTEE 5540 

PURVES FAMILY 1995 REVOCABLE LIVIN 5540 

PURVES NORMAN R TESTAMENTARY TR 725 

PURVES RALPH A TRUSTEE 725 

PURVES RALPH A TRUSTEE 5540 

PURVIANCE CHAO A 2319 

PURVIANCE MELANIE 2319 

PURVIS AUSTIN 2107 

PURVIS BRETT J 2910 

PURVIS BRETT J 1905 

PURVIS DANICA 268 

PURVIS DANIEL 6423 
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1i1'iJll1 24;1 

''''""''40 liji@;@l:t#N 
1u1a3111p4:nc 

!iji§ijji§hi;j(c 

lijii#llliiMNt~ 
!ijl:lijjjit41;Jtc 

LOCUST 

PIERCE PARK 

PIERCE PARK 

PIERCE PARK 

PIERCE PARK 

PIERCE PARK 

iijl§#DJiiM93 
PIERCE PARK 

MILWAUKEE 

PIERCE PARK 

14TH 

MILWAUKEE 

DISCOVERY 

DISCOVERY 

BOTTLE BRUSH 

VICTORY 

VICTORY 

RANCH 

RANCH 

VICTORY 

LINDA VISTA 

LINDA VISTA 
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RD 

RD 

RD 

RD 
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PL 

PL 

ST 

ST 

PL 

DR 

DR 

DR 

ST 

DR 
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ST 

City 

m;mJi 
!:It!!§!: 
l:ltll§I: 
i:ltl!§l; 
!:It!!§!= 
ml§! 
!:It!!§!: 

BOISE 

BOISE 

BOISE 

BOISE 

BOISE 

BOISE 

BOI E 

BOISE 

'*ii*•'•"'· 
''''''"'''" *•"i6'•1.1e1. 
f:N§i1i1i1I1l 

t:iiifil11ei1l1! 
§Cdfil1!1i1I1l 

'•'d6l1i1J.11l 

83712-0000 

83714-0000 

83714-0000 

83714-0000 

83714-0000 

83714-0000 

1.p111.1et.t.J 
83714-0000 

83704-0000 

BOISE 83714-0000 

BOISE 83702-0000 

BOISE 83704-0000 

BOISE 83713-0000 

BOISE 83713-0000 

BOISE 83713-0000 

NAMPA 83687-0000 

NAMPA 83687-0000 

BOISE 83702-0000 

BOISE 83702-0000 

NAMPA 83687-0000 

BOISE 83704-0000 

BOISE 83704-0000 

BOISE 83705-0000 

BOISE 83706-0000 

MERIDI 83646-0000 

MERJDI 83646-0000 

BOISE 83709-0000 

MERIDI 83646-0000 

BOISE 83704-0000 

MERJDI 83646-0000 

MERJDI 83646-0000 

BOISE 83703-0000 

0.240 

12.47 

5.940 

5.059 

6 .828 

6.823 

5.001 

0.130 

6 .823 

0.090 

0,130 

2.383 

0.000 

0.186 

40.00 

40.00 

0.308 

0.308 

40,00 

0.074 

0.074 

0.143 

0.440 

0 .200 

0.184 

0.215 

0.200 

0.000 

0.184 

0 .184 

0.180 



Parcel# 

Ref Parcel 

Site Address 

Lot Size 

Building Area 

School District 

Bedrooms 

Bathrooms 

Legal 

Ada County Property Profile 

S0618244592 

7237 N Pierce Park Ln 
Boise ID 83714 - 7627 

12.47 Acres (543,367 SqFt) 

Boise Independent Sch 

TitleOne 
a llile A eacrow co. 

Owner 

Owner Address 

Market Total Value 

Assessed Total Value 

Year Built 

Zoning 

Subdivision 

Land Use I Land Use Std 

Pursley Family Trust Hh LLC 

Pursley, Marcia D 

601 W Bannock St 

Boise ID 83702 

$46,300.00 

City of Boise-R-1A Single Family 
Residential, Large Lot 

4n 2e 18 

RES LOT OR TRACT/ RSFR -

Single Family Residence 

PAR #4592@ CTR SEC 18 4N 2E PARCEL 9 R/S 5106 EXC R/W #244590-B 

Sentry Dynamics, Inc. and its customers make no representations, warranties or conditions, express or implied, as to the accuracy or 
completeness of information contained in this report . 



Parcel# 

Ref Parcel 

Site Address 

Lot Size 

Building Area 

School District 

Bedrooms 

Bathrooms 

Legal 

Ada County Property Profile 

S0618244599 

7105 N Pierce Park Ln 
Boise ID 83714 - 7608 

5.19 Acres (226,076 SqFt) 

Boise Independent Sch 

Ti tie One 
1 tide 4: escrow co. 

Owner 

Owner Address 

Market Total Value 

Assessed Total Value 

Year Built 

Zoning 

Subdivision 

Land Use I Land Use Std 

Pursley Family Trust Hh LLC 

601 W Bannock St 
Boise ID 83702 

$19,300.00 

City of Boise-R-1A Single Family 
Residential , Large Lot 

4n 2e 18 

RES LOT OR TRACT/ RSFR -
Single Family Residence 

PAR #4599 OF SW4 SEC 18 4N 2E PARCEL D ROS 5632 EXC R/W#244598-C #315112-C 
#325862-C 

Sentry Dynamics, Inc. and its customers make no representations, warranties or conditions, express or implied, as to the accuracy or 
completeness of information contained in this report. 



Parcel# 

Ref Parcel 

Site Address 

Lot Size 

Building Area 

School District 

Bedrooms 

Bathrooms 

Legal 

Ada County Property Profile 

S0618244601 

7399 N Pierce Park Ln 
Boise ID 83714 - 7682 

5.94 Acres (258,746 SqFt) 

Boise Independent Sch 

Ti tie One 
a ll1lc a cacrow co. 

Owner 

Owner Address 

Market Total Value 

Assessed Total Value 

Year Built 

Zoning 

Subdivision 

Land Use I Land Use Std 

Pursley Family Trust Hh LLC 
Pursley, Marcia D 

601 W Bannock St 

Boise ID 83702 

$22,000.00 

City of Boise-R-1A Single Family 

Residential , Large Lot 

4n 2e 18 

RES LOT OR TRACT/ RSFR -
Single Family Residence 

PAR #4601@ CTR SEC 18 4N 2E PARCEL 12 R/S 5106 EXC R/W#244600-B 

Sentry Dynamics, Inc. and its customers make no representations , warranties or conditions, express or implied, as to the accuracy or 
completeness of information contained in this report . 



Parcel# 

Ref Parcel 

Site Address 

Lot Size 

Building Area 

School District 

Bedrooms 
Bathrooms 

Legal 

Ada County Property Profile 

S0618244611 

7387 N Pierce Park Ln 
Boise ID 83714 - 7682 
5.06 Acres (220,370 SqFt) 

Boise Independent Sch 

Owner 

Owner Address 

Market Total Value 

Assessed Total Value 

Vear Built 

Zoning 

Subdivision 
Land Use I Land Use Std 

Pursley Family Trust Hh LLC 
Pursley, Marcia D 

601 W Bannock St 
Boise ID 83702 

$18,800.00 

City of Brnse-R-1 A Single Family 
Residential, Large Lot 
4n 2e 18 

RESLOTORTRACT/RSFR-
Single Family Residence 

PAK #4611@ C:TR Sl::C: Hl 4N 21:: PARC:EL 1J K/S 5106 EXC: RJW #244ti1U-~ 

Sentry Dynamics, Inc. and its customers make no representations, warranties or conditions express or implied. as to the accuracy or 
completeness of information contained 1n this report. 



Parcel# 

Ref Parcel 

Site Address 

Lot Size 

Building Area 

School District 

Bedrooms 
Bathrooms 

Legal 

Ada County Property Profile 

50618244611 

7387 N Pierce Park Ln 
Boise ID 83714 
6.63 Acres (297,428 Sq Ft) 

Boise Independent Sch 

Owner 

Owner Address 

Market Total Value 

Assessed Total Value 

Year Built 

Zoning 

Subdivision 
Land Use I Land Use Std 

Pursley Family Trust Hh LLC 
Pursley, Marcia D 

601 W Bannock St 

Boise ID 63702 

$25,300.00 

City of Boise-R-1 A Single Family 

Residential , Large Lot 

4n 2e 18 

RES LOT OR TRACT I RSFR -

Single Family Residence 
1-'AK llAti:.i 1 (£!! C I K !::>I: C 1tl 4N LI: 1-'AK Ct:L 11 K/!::> t> 1 Ob l:XC K/W #:.i44t:i:!U-~ 

Sentry Dynamics, Inc. and its customers make no represent;itions. warranties or conditions. express or implied. as to the accur;icy or 

completeness of 1nform<it1on contained in this report. 



Parcel# 

Ref Parcel 

Site Address 

Lot Size 

Building Area 

School District 

Bedrooms 
Bathrooms 

Legal 

Ada County Property Profile 

$0618244611 

7387 N Pierce Park Ln 
Boise ID 83714 - 7682 
6.82 Acres (297,21 O Sq Ft) 

Boise Independent Sch 

Owner 

Owner Address 

Market Total Value 

Assessed Total Value 

Year Built 

Zoning 

Subdivision 
Land Use I Land Use Std 

Pursley Family Trust Hh LLC 
Pursley. Marcia D 

601 W Bannock St 
Boise ID 63702 

$25,300.00 

City of Boise-R-1A Single Family 
Residential. Large Lot 
4n 2e 18 
RESLOTORTRACTIRSFR-
Single Family Residence 

PAR #4971 OF E2W2 SEC 18 4N 2E PARCEL 7 R/S 5106 EXC R/W #314970-B 

Sentry Dynamics, Inc. and its customers make no represent<itions. warranties or conditions. express or implied. as lo the accuracy or 
completeness of information contained in this report. 



Parcel # 

Ref Parcel 

Site Address 

Lot Size 

Building Area 
School District 

Bedrooms 

Bathrooms 

Legal 

Ada County Property Profile 

80618314978 Owner Pursley, Marcia D 

Owner Address 7193 N Pierce Park Ln 
Boise ID 83714 - 7608 

7193 N Pierce Park Ln Markel Total Value 
Boise ID 83714 - 7608 

6.14 Acres (267,502 Sq Ft) Assessed Total Value $488, 1 DD.OD 

3,908 SqFt Year Built 1965 
Boise Independent Sch Zoning City of Boise-R-1A Single Family 

Residential, Large Lot 

3 Subdivision 4n 2e 18 

3.75 Land Use I Land Use Std RES LOT OR TRACT I RSFR -
::i1ng1e t-arrnly 1-<es1dence 

PAR #4978 OF NE4SW4 SEC 18 4N 2E PARCEL B R/S 5632 #314977-S 

Sentry Dynamics, Inc. and its cuslolllers make 110 representations. warranties or ccnditions . express or implied as to the accuracy or 
completeness of information contained 1n this report. 



Parcel# 

Ref Parcel 

Site Address 

Lot Size 
Building Area 

School District 

Bedrooms 
Bathrooms 

Legal 

Ada County Property Profile 

50618314982 

7225 N Pierce Park Ln 
Boise ID 83714 - 7627 

5.00 Acres (217,844 SqFt) 

Boise Independent Sch 

Owner 

Owner Address 

Markel Total Value 

Assessed Total Value 
Year Built 

Zoning 

Subdivision 
Land Use I Land Use Std 

Pursley Family Trust Hh LLC 
Pursley, Marcia D 

601 W Bannock St 
Boise ID 83702 

$18,600.00 

City of Boise-R-1 A Single Family 
Residential , Large Lot 
4n 2e 18 

RES LOT OR TRACT I RSFR -
Single Family Residence 

PAR #4982 OF E2W2 SEC 18 4N 2E PARCEL A R/S 5632 #314977-B 

Sentry Dynamics, Inc. and its customers make no representations, w<1rranties or conditions. express or implied. as to the accuracy or 

completeness of information contained in this report. 
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ef~~V' ~ ' 
. STATE OF IDAHO 

DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES RECEIVED 

JUN 3 0 2016 

[ ] 

[ ] 

[ ] 

[ ] 

[ ] 

CHANGE IN ADDRESS 
This fonn can be used to notify the Department of a change in 

address of the owners of record for the listed water rights. 
(Please print or type) 

Water Right Number(s): 

WATER RESOURCES 
WESTERN REGION 

~ 
f't~ 
-~ 
-,/IP/, b 

Name(s): 

f}.;4c1~fl cZJbJAt.N.L. 

't,/~ ,d,M_,, Old Mailing Address: It 6 :3 

58fJI& V)JI <E3 ±IJ!J ' 

New Mailing Address: 'ft.ti 11. ~biJALL . , 

~. v. ~! g317f 

Telephone Number: ~t) s:53 - 39/0 ~ 0 d'~ 8s-3- 11-03 

Signature(s) of Owner(s) 

Date: -------!jllff'tr4444'1f:!l~/_._1j~:t---=O;...._:_/--'-? _ _ 

Send to: 

IDWR Northern Region 
7600 Mineral Dr., Suite 100 
Coeur d'Alene, ID 83815 
(208) 762-2800 

IDWR Eastern Region 
900 N. Skyline Dr., Suite A 
Idaho Falls, ID 83402-1718 
(208) 525-7161 

IDWR Western Region 
2735 Airport Way 
Boise, ID 83705-5082 
(208) 334-2190 

IDWR Southern Region 
1341 Fillmore St., Suite 200 
Twin Falls, ID 83301-3380 
(208) 736-3033 



'JQ hfti. : ~ ~ )lf)~ DI\ -i-6 ADA COUNTY RECORDER J. DAVID NAVARRO 
) . L' .. , .., -1 I A ~ ... 1~ BOISE ID~HO 09199103 04:52 PM 

..:J r.M..." ,. """"' '"" .. er-_- ~ .•. ,,-1--- DEPUTY Bonnie Oberbllllg 
,,,- ~1. JMJ jU, ~ ~v RECORDED-REQUEST OF Ill 1111111111111111111111111111111 
~ Tille One 103153723 

-~ AMOUNT 39.00 
"' 0 I ELL EASEMENT AG~E~T tv\JI. A_~ a / 'f Between Parcels~~nct..!.J- ftJ..R,,. F '"'D~eJr ~ '

1 '"1~ 

f)nu-1-
,,,/ ,j This Wei Ease ent Agreement ("Easement Agreemenf') is made and entered into this 
~ - day of , 2003 by Kenneth L. Pursley ("Granter"), Marcia D. Pursley 
(

8 Parcel 5 G ra ee"), and Kenneth L. Pursley and Marcia D. Pursley as tenants in common 
("Parcel 4 Grantee"), whose address is c/o Givens Pursley LLP, 277 North 6th St., Suite 200, 
Boise. Idaho 83702. 

RECITALS 

A. Granter is the owner of Parcel 6, Parcel 5 Grantee is the owner of Parcel 5 and 
Parcel 4 Grantee is the owner of Parcel 4, all located in Ada County, Idaho, and legally 
described on Exhibit A, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference 
(collectively "Property"). Each reference herein to an individually numbered parcel In the 
Property shall refer to that parcel as described in Exhibit A, and depicted on Exhibit B, and a 
reference to "Parcels" shall mean all of the parcels described and depicted on Exhibits A and B. 

B. The Property is included in the Horizon Hills residential development ("Horizon 
Hills"). Horizon Hills is governed by the Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions 
of Horizon H ills, as a mended, ("Declaration") which is recorded i n the records of the c aunty 
recorder's office of Ada County, Idaho. 

C. Grantor desires to create, and the Parcel 5 Grantee desires to have, a perpetual 
easement on, over, across and through the portion of Parcel 6 on which the existing pump, well 
and water lines are located ("Easement Parcel"), which are approximately located as shown on 
Exhibit B, for the benefit of the owners, heirs, successors and assign of Parcel 5 and their 
invitees and guests as hereinafter provided. 

D. Grantor desires to create, and Parcel 4 Grantee desires to have, a temporary 
non-exclusive well easement for Parcel 4 Grantee to use the existing pump, well and one of the 
water lines located on the Easement Parcel as shown on Exhibit B. 

E. The owners of Parcels 4, 5, and 6 may be referred to herein individually as an 
"Owner'' or collectively as "Owners". 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the above recitals which are incorporated 
below, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are 
hereby acknowledged: 

1. GRANT OF PERMANENT EASEMENT TO PARCEL 5: 

Grantor hereby establishes, declares, grants and creates, subject to the terms contained 
herein, a perpetual easement on, over, across and through the Easement Parcel, for the benefit 
of Parcel 5, and burdening the Easement Parcel for the following uses: (i) use of the existing 
pump, well, water lines and related improvements for delivery of water for all purposes, 
including domestic, livestock watering and irrigation, to Parcel 5 (both the upper and lower 
portions thereof as shown on Exhibit 8), including, but not limited to, any outbuildings; and (ii) 
the construction, maintenance, operation, repair and replacement of Well Improvements 
(defined below) ("Easement"). This Easement shall be exclusive, except for the rights granted 



to the owners of Parcel 4 below and except that the Owners of Parcel 6 shall have the right to 
share in the use of the well and pump portion of the Well Improvements for purposes only of 
watering the landscaping on Parcel 6, but such use shall be primarily during the midnight to 7:00 
A.M. time frame so as not to create supply problems for Parcel 5's domestic use. The Owner of 
Parcel 6 may not use the Well Improvements for delivery of domestic water to Parcel 6 or any 
uses other than landscape watering. All water rights pertaining to the Well shall remain with the 
Owner of Parcel 5. 

2. GRANT OF TEMPORARY USE EASEMENT FOR PARCEL 4: 

Grantor hereby grants, subject to the terms contained herein, to Parcel 4 Grantee a 
temporary non-exclusive easement allowing Parcel 4 Grantee to continue using the well, pump 
and water line connecting the pump and well to the house on Parcel 4 for delivery of domestic 
and irrigation water to Parcel 4, for the time period specified in paragraph 10.2 hereof. 

3. WELL IMPROVEMENTS: 

The Well Improvements consist of an existing pump, well, two (2) water lines located 
approximately as shown on Exhibit B hereto, any other existing water lines, any related 
improvements and any other improvements necessary for use of the well ("Well Improvements") 
to deliver water to Parcels 4 and 5 for the purposes herein provided. Any improvements 
constructed pursuant to this Easement Agreement shall be in compliance with all governmental 
laws, rules, regulations and ordinances. 

4. MAINTENANCE AND MANAGEMENT OF WELL IMPROVEMENTS: 

The Owners of Parcel 5 shall be responsible for arranging for the maintenance, repair 
and replacement oft he Well Improvements on the Easement Parcel in accordance with this 
Easement, with the costs allocated provided in Section 5. In the event of an emergency, any 
Owner may take all necessary actions for repair, replacement or maintenance of the Well 
Improvements without the approval of the other Owner and will be entitled to contribution from 
the other Owner as specified in Section 5. Notwithstanding the above, the Owners of Parcels 4, 
5 and 6 shall each be solely responsible for the maintenance, repair and replacement of the 
water lines which deliver water from the well and pump to their respective Parcels. The Owner 
of Parcel 6 shall not place building improvements on the Easement Parcel or above any of the 
Well Improvements, but shall have the right, at such Owner's sole cost and expense, to relocate 
the water lines if that doesn't interfere with the delivery of water to the Grantees in the quantities 
now available and there is no significant interruption of water supply to Parcels 4 and 5. Any 
surface improvements such as landscaping which are disturbed during maintenance activities 
shall be restored and that cost shall be part of the maintenance cost. 

5. SHARING OF COSTS AND EXPENSES FOR WELL IMPROVEMENTS: 

Each Owner shall share all costs and expenses of repair, replacement and maintenance 
and electricity associated with the Well Improvements on the Easement Parcel, based on each 
Owner's estimated use of the water generated from the Well Improvements. The Owners shall 
determine in good faith each year the respective estimated use of such water. In the absence 
of agreement, and assuming the Owner of Parcel 6 is using the well water for landscape 
watering, it shall be assumed that: a) so long as the Owners of Parcels 4 and 5 continue to use 
the well water for domestic purposes, the use attributable to Parcels 4 and 5 is 90% and that 
attributable to Parcel 6 is 10%; b) once the use by Parcel 4 is terminated, the use attributable to 



Parcel 5 is assumed to be 80% and that attributable to Parcel 6 is 20%; and c) once the Owner 
of Parcel 5 is no longer using the water for domestic purposes, but continues to use the water 
for livestock and irrigation, the allocation is 60% to Parcel 5 and 40% to Parcel 6. Of the costs 
allocated to the Owner of Parcel 5 hereunder, 40% shall be allocated to and reimbursed to the 
Owner of Parcel 5 by, the Owner of Parcel 4 until the temporary use easement in favor of Parcel 
4 terminates. N otwithstanding the above, the Owners of Parcels 4, 5 and 6 shall be solely 
responsible for the cost and expense of repairing, replacing and maintaining the water I ines 
connecting the well and pump to the uses on their respective Parcels. Any Owner who pays for 
more than its share of costs and expenses pursuant to this Section 5 shall have a right of 
contribution, together with interest at the rate of 12% per annum, against any Owner who fails to 
pay for its hare. 

6. EFFECT OF MULTIPLE OWNERSHIP OF PARCELS: 

If any of the Parcels as described in and covered by this Easement Agreement come 
under the ownership of more than one person or party, all Owners of such Parcels will be 
treated as a single entity for purposes of this Easement, such that all Owners shall have only 
one vote by which to approve or disapprove of any design, bidding or construction agreements 
or cost estimates arising out of this Easement Agreement. Failure on the part of the multiple 
owners to vote as a single entity will result in the loss of such vote, and the Owners of that 
Parcel will be deemed to have granted approval of such agreements or estimates. 

7. EASEMENTS BENEFIT OWNERS OF PARCELS 4 AND 5 ONLY: 

The Easement, as well as the other easements established, granted and conveyed in 
this Easement Agreement are for the private exclusive use and benefit of the Owners and their 
respective guests and invitees. This Easement Agreement is not intended to confer any benefit 
or right upon the general public. 

8. INDEMNIFICATION AND INSURANCE: 

8.1 Indemnification. Each Owner shall indemnify, hold harmless and defend the 
other Owners and the Grantor from and against all liabilities, damages, suits, obligations, fines, 
losses, claims, actions, judgments, penalties, charges, costs, or expenses, including, without 
limitation, attorneys' and other professional fees and disbursements, in conjunction with any 
loss of life, personal injury and/or property damage arising out of or relating to the occupancy or 
use of the Easement Parcel (including, but not limited to, any improvements) by the 
indemnifying Owner its licensees, agents, guests, invitees or visitors, or any other party for 
whom the indemnifying Owner would otherwise be liable, unless caused by the negligent act or 
willful misconduct of the indemnified party or its licensees, agents, guests, invitees or visitors. 

8.2 Insurance. Each Owner will obtain and maintain liability insurance covering the 
Owner's (and its invitees and guests) use of the Easement Parcel in amounts reasonable for 
such use. 

9. RUNNING OF BENEFITS AND BURDENS: 

All provisions of this Easement Agreement, including the benefits and burdens, 
easements and covenants, run with the land and are binding upon and enure to the heirs, 
assigns, successors, tenants and personal representatives of the Owners. 



10. TERMINATION OF EASEMENT: 

10.1 As to Parcel 5: Termination of the rights granted herein to the Owners of Parcel 
5 shall occur only upon the written agreement of the Owners of Parcel 5. The written 
termination shall be recorded in the County Recorder's Office of Ada County, · Idaho. 

10.2 As to Parcel 4: This Temporary Use Easement for Parcel 4 shall automatically 
terminate without any further action by Grantor or the Owners upon the earlier of the following 
events: (i) thirty (30) days after Parcel 5 Grantee gives Parcel 4 Grantee written notice that the 
water supplied by the well is not sufficient to handle the domestic, livestock and irrigation needs 
of the Owner of Parcel 5 and the irrigation needs of the Owner of Parcel 6, as well as the needs 
of the Owner of Parcel 4; or (ii} sixty (60) days after the sale by the Parcel 4 Grantee of Parcel 4 
to a third party ("Termination Date"). Upon the Termination Date, Parcel 4 shall be connected to 
and use United Water's water service, at sole cost and expense of the owners of Parcel 4. 

11. DEFAULT AND REMEDIES: 

The 0 wners shall cooperate in good faith to accomplish the maintenance, operation, 
repair, and replacement of the Easement Parcel consistent with the purposes of this Easement 
Agreement. However, in the event any Owner fails or refuses to pay when due its share of the 
expenses as set forth above, or perform any obligations required by this Easement Agreement, 
which failure continues for a period of ten (10) days after written notice by the other Owner or 
the Grantors, that such amounts are due or such performance is required, such failure shall 
constitute a default under this Easement Agreement. All Owners shall have all remedies 
available at law or equity for such default. 

12. ATTORNEYS' FEES: 

In any suit, action or appeal therefrom to enforce or interpret this Easement Agreement, 
the prevailing party or parties shall be entitled to recover its costs incurred therein, including 
reasonable attorneys' fees and disbursements. 

13. GOVERNING LAW: 

This Easement Agreement shall be governed, construed, and enforced pursuant to the 
laws of the State of Idaho as a contract to be performed within Idaho. 

14. SEVERABILITY: 

If any term or provision of this Easement Agreement, or the application thereof to any 
person or circumstance, shall to any extent be held invalid or unenforceable by a court of 
competent jurisdiction, such invalidity shalt not affect other provisions of this Easement 
Agreement or the application thereof which can be given effect without the invalid provision or 
application. 

15. HEADINGS: 

The headings contained in this Easement Agreement are for reference purposes only 
and shall not in any way affect the meaning or interpretation hereof. 



16. RECITALS AND EXHIBITS: 

The recitals and the exhibits of this Easement Agreement a re incorporated herein by 
reference and made a part hereof. 

17. ADDITIONAL ACTS: 

Except as otherwise provided in this Easement Agreement, in addition to the acts and 
deeds recited herein and contemplated to be performed, executed and/or delivered by the 
Owners, the Owners hereby agree to perform, execute and/or deliver or cause to be performed, 
executed and/or delivered any and all such further acts, deeds and assurances as the other 
Owner, the Grantors, or the Association may reasonably require to effectuate the easements 
and agreements contemplated hereunder. 

18. NOTICE: 

All notices, demands, requests and other communications required or desired to be 
given hereunder ("Notice") shall be in writing and shall be deemed delivered on the earlier of (i) 
posting of registered or certified mail, addressed to the addressee at its address set forth below 
or at such other address as such party may have specified theretofore by notice delivered in 
accordance with this Section, (ii) attempted delivery or refusal to accept delivery if sent by 
courier or other personal delivery service, or (iii) actual receipt by the addressee regardless of 
the method of delivery. 

With regard to any of the Owners, Notice shall be directed to said Owner's address as 
identified in the tax records for Ada County, Idaho. 

If to Grantor: 

Kenneth L. Pursley 
clo Givens Pursley, LLP 
277 N. 5th St., Suite 200 
Boise, Idaho 83702 

19. CONSTRUCTION: 

The language of this Easement Agreement will be construed simply, according to its fair 
meaning, and not strictly for or against any Owner the Granters or the Association. 

[end of text] 



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Easement Agreement to be 
executed the day and year first above written. 

Grantor: 

Parcel 5 Grantee: 

Parcel 4 Grantee: 

~{).~ 
Marcia D. Pursley 



State of IDAHO ) 
) SS. 

County of ADA ) 

-l~ ,--
On this L day of '1 u I\ o ... , in the year of 2003, before me, a Notary Public in 

and for said State, personally appeared KENNETH L. PURSLEY, known or identified to me to 
be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that 
he executed the same . ............. 

~·· 1 c ..... ~ ...... ~ ~C ...... ,.; P/:'1. -..,,,, .. 
~~~ .. - 9'.t;r-4\ 

f tlOT 44.t ,~ \ =• r : . -·- . 
i ~ : ·= \ cP. llBL1C • i 
~ •Jt. •• ... 
~.,. .. :-
~-.. .., 1-1::. .......... .;,. Q .. .:-
~,..~Op IP£'.."'~,. 

State of IDA~,,,1111111,, .. ,,,.. ) 

) SS. 

County of ADA ) 

My Commission expires r~ //J, 0 "] 

On this J ... +J day of \[('* t / , in the year of 2003, before me, a Notary Public in 
and for said State, personally appeared MARCIA 0. PURSLEY, known or identified to me to be 
the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that 
she executed the same. 



Exhibit A 

Property Legat Description 



A parcel of land located In e portion of Govemment Lot 3, the Northeast 1/4 of the Southwest 1/4 
and the Southeast 1/4 of the Northwest 1/4 of SeotJ()n 18, Township 4 North, Range 2 East of the 
Boise Mendlan, Ada. County, Idaho, more particularly described as follows: 

Commencing at the South j/4 comer of said Section 18; thence North 00°29'45" West a distance 
oi 1312.19 feet along the Easterly Dne of the Southwest 114 cf seld Section 18 to the Southeast 
c:cmer of the Northeast 1/4 of the Southwest 114 of said Section 18; thence South 89°45'45" West 
a distance of 121e.82 fest along the Southerly fine Of the Northeast 1/4 cif the' Southwest 1/4 of 
said Section 1 a; thence leaving aaJd Southerly llne North 27t118'04" West a distance cf 13. 70 feet 
to a point on the Northerly right-of-way Jlne cf North Pierce Park Lane of e certain lnstn.rmsnt No. 
101097285, recorded 9/21101. Ada County Records, said point being the REAL POINT OF 
BEGINNING: 
th~nce South SB027'13" West s distance of 33.31 feel atong said Northerly right-of-way ltne; 
thence- leaving Gald Northerly right-of .. way llne North 27-0 18'04· West e distance of 191 .07 feet: 
thence North 00°01 '1 S" East a distance of 82. 12 feet thence North 45°01 113" East a dlGi:ance of 
19.24 feet: thence North 00°20'30" West a distance of 4a.64 feet; thence North 09e31'4S" Easts 
distance of 101 .38 faeti. thence North 36°26143. East a distance of 35.03 feet; thence North 
OOD2.9'11" West a distance of 861.04 fast; thence North 551:103•52" East a distance of 236.39 feet; 
thence North 45°41 'Qg" East a distance of 288.46 feet: thence North 20°56'26" East a distanc:e of 
317.54 feet; thence North 66°33'33" east a distance of 770.36 feet; thence Sc.uth 28°01 '17" East e 
dtstanoe of 24.90 feet; thence South 47"20'a3" ·Wast a dlstsnce of Q77.69 feet; thence South 
67°47'11" West 11 distance of 339.45 feat: thence South 55ao3152" West a distance of 23G. 78 feet; 
thence South 00°.29'11" Eaat a dlstanoe of B54.01 feet; thence South 36"26'43'' West !J distance of 
35.51 feet; thenca South D9°31 '4S" West a distance of 99.76 feet, t.hence South 00"20'30" ~ast a 
distance of ·50.95 feet; thence North 99a45•41" East a cllstance of 235.09 feat; thence South 
23"33'39'' East .a dJstance of 62..2..2 feet; thence South 89DtJ5'41" West a distance of 67.39 feet; 
thence Scuth D01129'Cl9'' East a· distance of 53.41 feet; thence South B9°45'41" West a distance of 
129.21 feet; thence South fiot118'44 .. West a distance of 36.23 feet; thence South 27t•18'04-" East a 
distance o'f 150.44 feet to the REAL POINT OF BEGINNJNG. 

Said parcel contains 22.7,715 square fetet or 5.23 ae~, more or less. 

Ehd of Description. 

PrQject Nr..i. 99-195 



Commencing at the South 1/4 comer of said Section 1 a; thence North 00°.29'45" West a distance 
of 1312.19 feet along th& Easterly line of the Southwest 1/4 of sald Sectlon 18 to ·the Southeast 
earner of the Northeast 1/4 of the Southwest 1/4 of said Section 1 B; thence South a9a45•45• West 
a dls1ance cf 936.76.feet along the SoutherJy Une of the Northeast 1/4 of the Southwest 114·of said 
Section 18; thence leaving nld Southerly line North 00°32'18" West a distance of 18.74 feet to a 
polnt on the Northerly right-of-way Jina of' North Pierce Park Lana of e certain Instrument No. 
ioi097285, recorded 9/21/01, Ads County Rer;crda, said point being the REAL f.:'OINT OF 
BEGINNING:. 
thence South ae 1121·1a· West e dlstanc& of 2se.2e feet ·along sald Northerly rlght·of·way line; 
thence leaving maid Northerly ri{Jht-af-way lirta North 27018'04" Weat a distance of '150.~· feet; 
thence North B0°1S'44" east a distance .of S6.23 fsst; thenc:e North 89°45141 11 East e distance of 
128.27 fiJet; th•nce North 00"29'09" West a distance of Sa.41 feet; thence North 891145'41" east a 
cllstanoe of 67.39 feset; thence North 23"33'39' Werst a dlstancc of 62.22 fest: thence Sauth 
69°45'41- West e distance of 235.09 feet; thence North 00°20'!0" Waet a distance of 5CJ.95 feet; 
thence North oe031 14S" eaat B diatem:e of 99.76 feet thence North 36~6'43" east a distance of 
35. 51 feet; thence North 001129'11" Wast a dlstsnce cf 469.14 feet; ttience North SB032'40" East m 
dlatance of 316.3S feat thence Scuth 09°3.2i12" West a c:Ilstanoe of 204.19 feet: thence South 
34°14'SO" Eaat a dlatanc.e of 139.85 feat; thence South 04a39'54" East a dimtanoe cf 124.89 feet: 
thence South S4-D02' 45" West & distance of 213.66 feet; thence South 23°33'3~JR East El diatance ·ot 
257.90 feet; thence So1.rth 00°32'16" Ea.st a dlstanr.e of 54.n feat to the REAL POINT OF 
BEGINN1NG. . . 

Said parcel contains 267,480 square feet or 6.14 seres, more or less. 

End of Detsr.ripUDn. 

Project Mo. Btl-1 95 



Parcel 6 

A parcel of land located In the Northeast 114 af the Southwest 114 and the Southeast 1/4 cf the 
Northwest 1/4 of Section 1B, Township 4 North, Range 2 East of the Boise Meridian,.Ada County, 
Idaho mere particularly described as follows: · · · 

Commencing at the South 1 /4 comer of said Section 1 B; thence North 00•29•45" West a distance 
of' 1312.18 feet along the easterly Hne of the Southeast 114 af the Southwest 1/4 af said Section 18 
to the Southeast camar cf the Northeast 1/4 cf the Southwest 114 cf said Sectlan 18; thence Sal.Ith 
ae•45•45" West a cltatanca of 84Ei.75 fut along the southerly line af the ·Narthaast 1/4 of the 
Southwest 114 of said Section 18 to the TRUE POINT OF BEGrNNING; thence South ae•45•45u 
West a distance af 30.0D feat along the sauthlrty line af the Narthaaat 1/4 of the Southwest 1/4 of 
said Section 18; thence leaving said sauther1y One,. Narth 00·3211511 West 1 distance of 86.04 feet. 
thence Narth 23833'39.;, West a dlatanc1 of. 237. 12 fast; thence North 34°D2'4Sn East a dlatlnce 
of 201.94 feet; th1nce North 04°3S'S4H Weat a distance of 2"45.80 feet; thence North 1s-'4&'51" 
East 1 distance af 283.SO fHt; thence North 02"27'32" Weat a distance of 189. 78 feet to a paint at 
curve; thence 1 distance. af 401.26 fHt along th• arc of • 400.00 faat radius curve ta the rt;l'lt 
(through a cantral anale af 57112B'33n, the chard which baal"B North 28°18'45" East 1 distance af 
384.EM feet); thence North 47°25'00" East a dlltance af 396.78 fast; thence. South 04a04•1211·Weat 
I dlatanc,e af 552..0S feet; thence Sauth 89°31'55" Welt a dlat1nae of 372.92 feet thence SaUth 
15°49'51" West a dtatanca af 413.57 feet; thence South 04°39'54" E11t a diatllnce of 2!D.92 feat; 
thence Sat.ith 02D15'23'' Weat a dlatana1 af 482..89 feet ta the F'OINT OF BEf'llNNING, ••Id paint 
balng on the aoutherty llna Northeast 1 /4 af the Southwest 114 af said Section 18. 

EXCEPTING THEREFROM: 

That portion cf 1he above Parcel which has been taken fOr right-of-way purposes as such 
right·af~y is more particularty described In the "Right-of-way take" legal description 
attached hereto as the last page Of this exhibit 
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Brad Little 
Governor 

State of Idaho 
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES 
322 E FRONT ST STE 648 PO BOX 83720 • BOISE, ID 83720-0098 
Phone: (208)287-4800 • Fax: (208)287-6700 •Website: www.idwr.idaho.gov 

June 23, 2020 

MARCIA D PURSLEY 
7193 N PIERCE PARK LN 
BOISE ID 83714-7608 

Re: Change in Ownership for Water Right No(s): 63-30968 

Dear Water Right Holder(s): 

Gary Spackman 
Director 

The Department of Water Resources (Department) acknowledges the receipt of correspondence 
changing ownership of the above referenced water right(s) to you. The Department has modified its 
records and has enclosed a computer-generated report for you. 

Updating the ownership record for a water right does not reconfirm the validity of the right. When 
processing a Notice of Change in Water Right Ownership, the Department does not review the history 
of water use to determine if the right has been forfeited or deliberately abandoned through five years or 
more of non-use. To read more about water right forfeiture, including how to protect a water right from 
forfeiture, please see Idaho Code §§ 42-222 and 42-223. 

Please note, water right owners are required to report any change of water right ownership and any 
change of mailing address to the Department within 120 days of the change. Reporting forms are 
available from any office of the Department, or from the Department's website. 

If you have any questions concerning the enclosed information, please contact me at (208) 287-4942. 

Sin: rely, ~ r;;} 
~sley ,,_ tZf;f 
?:~~n~~;; Records Specialist 2 

Enclosure( s) 



Hersley, Jean 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 

marpursley@aol.com 
Friday, June 28, 2019 1 :30 PM 
Hersley, Jean 

Subject: 
Attachments: 

Marcia Pursley Re: Change in Ownership of Water Right 63-30968 
Tax Record-7.docx 

Jean, 

My attorney and even Title One (Lindsi Allred and Matt Caba) agree with you that the "50%" in the Ken Pursley Quit 
Claim I included in my application to IDWR for a change in WR ownership is ambiguous/ open to interpretation. 

But in a June 26, 2019 "Title Search" for my property at 7193 N. Pierce Park Lane Matt Caba at Title One found the Ada 
County Tax 
Records showing that I am the owner of the parcel at 7193 N. Pierce Park Lane. I have pd the taxes here since about 
2001-02. 

Do you think that the Ada Co. Record of me as the owner is sufficient "proof' that i am the owner and therefore IDWR 
would 1) transfer ownership of half of the water right (63-30968) to myself or 2) Allow me to drill a domestic well on my 
property? 

Or do you/ IDWR want me to go through a process and the expense of having my attorney or the Pursley Family Trust 
correct the Kenneth Pursley Quit Claim so it is not ambiguous. Apparently Ada County Assessor believes 
the Quit Claim is not ambiguous since they recognize me as the owner. (see attached) 

Please advise. 

Thank you, 

Marcia Pursley 

-----Original Message-----
From: Hersley, Jean <Jean.Hersley@idwr.idaho.gov> 
To: marpursley@aol.com <marpursley@aol.com> 
Sent: Tue, Jun 25, 2019 8:30 am 
Subject: partial decree 

Here is the partial decree for water right 63-30968 

1 
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To: Idaho Dept of Water Resources 

c/o : Ashley Ritter, Water Rights Dept. 

From: Marcia Pursley, 7193 N. Pierce Park Lane, Garden City, Idaho 

Re: Water Right 63-30968: Change in Water Right Ownership 

RECEIVED 

JUN 2 1 2019 
DEPARTMENT OF 

WATER RESOURCES 

Due to 1) My divorce from Ken Pursley in 1998 and 2) my buy out of his half 

of our house and 6.1 acres in 2002 (now 7193 N. Pierce Park lane, Garden City, ID) and 3) The 

fact that my parcel (Parcel 5) has a Shared Well Easement over the well located at 7249 N. 
Pierce Park lane and a right to use and maintain the well; and 4) Ken Pursley's death in 2015 

I am applying for a Change in Water Right Ownership. I would have applied sooner but I 

thought the "change" was simply a change in address. And I procrastinated. 

Enclosed documents include: 

1. My title to the Parcel 5 house/ 6.1 acres at 7193 N. Pierce Park Lane: Title One Report 

2. The Recorded Shared Well Easement (103153723) between Parcels 5 and 6 

3. Kenneth Pursley's death certificate 

4. 2 maps depicting Parcels 5 and 6 location plus the location of the well/ approx. water 

uses 

5. 1 map depicting Parcel S's plan to transition my domestic/ house water to Suez Water 

6. The original water right granted to Kenneth l. Pursley 
7. My application for a Change in Water Rights Ownership 

8. My $25 check for application. 

If you have any questions I can be reached 1. marpursley@aol.com 

2) Marcia Pursley: 208-353-1703 

Thank you for your consideration of my application. 

~ 
Marcia Purslev 6/20/ 2019 


